Assembly instruction for/ Instruction d'assemblage pour

KING CANOPY BED/ TRES GRAND LIT A BALDAQUIN
B-3430-5-KCHF & B-3430-5-QKCP & B-3430-5-QKCR

Caution: Please read instructions thoroughly before unpacking assembly parts. Sharp, exposed staple tips can cause injury, therefore, for
your protection, please remove any exposed staples used in packing.

1. We recommend that you should assemble this product with the assistance of another person; this will make assembly

easier, and will help to eliminate damaged to the product or injury to persons during assembly.

2. Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small parts that may have come loose inside the carton during shipment.

3. Please do not over tighten screws or bolts

4. Please put all parts on a non-abrasive floor before assembly, and follow the assembly steps to assemble your newly purchased
product correctly and efficiently.

Attention: S'il vous plait lire attentivement les instructions avant de déballer les piéces d'assemblage. Pour votre protection et éviter les
blessures, s'il vous plait retirer les agrafes exposés utilisés pour 'emballage.

1. Nous vous recommandons d'assembler ce produit avec |'aide d'une autre personne; cela facilitera le montage, et aidera a éliminer les
dommages au produit ou des blessures lors de I'assemblage

2. Assurez-vous de vérifier soigneusement tous les matériaux d'emballage pour les petites piéces qui peuvent avoir été lache a
'intérieur du carton pendant le transport.

3. Nous vous demandons de ne pas trop serrer les vis ou des boulons.

4. |l est recommandé de mettre toutes les pieces d'assemblage sur un sol non abrasif avant 'assemblage et de suivre les étapes
d'assemblage une par une pour assembler votre nouveau produit correctement et efficacement.

PARTLIST (FOR HEADBOARDIFOOTBOARD ) HARDWARE LIST (FOR HEADBOARD/FOOTBOARD )
LISTE DES PIECES LISTE DU MATERIEL
No. PART DESC/ LISTE DES PIECES CODE QTY No.| HARDWARE DESC/ LISTE DE QUINCAILLERIE CODE QTY
HEADBOARD/FOOTBOARD y 1 1P
A / CANOPY RALL PB34305KCHFCR|  2PCS ALLEN KEY (4mm) o
2 " 10PCS
BOLT (5/16"x4
B HEADBOARD B-3430-5KCHF | 1PC OLT (5/16"45mm)
B-3430-5-KCHW
3 BOLT (5/16"x65mm) 4PCS
HEADBOARD BOTTOM
¢ | = |smecim PB-3430-5KHSTR | 1PC
4| O |SPRING WASHER (5116") 14PCS
D / FOOTBOARD B-3430-5-KCHF | 1PC
5 @ FLAT WASHER (5/16'x16rmm) 14PCS
E| _——— |sur PB-3430KBSLT | 4PCS
HARDWARE LIST(FOR SIDE RAIL)
F SLAT SUPPORT LEG WITH LEVELER| PB-3430-BDSPL1 8PCS LISTE DU MATERIEL
No.| HARDWARE DESC/LISTE DE QUINCAILLERIE CODE QTY
PART LIST (FOR SIDE RAIL ) 6 \ SCREW (#4x32mm) 8PCS
LISTE DES PIECES
No. PART DESC/ LISTE DES PIECES CODE QTy 7 / ALLENKEY (4mm) 1PC
G \ LEFT/RIGHT CANOPY RAIL | PB-3430-5BDCRLR| 2PCS 8 < BOLT (5/16"x25mm) PB-3430-HKP | 12PCS
SIDE RAIL/ 9 @ SPRING WASHER (5/16) 12PCS
H BARRE LATERALE B-3430-5-QKCR [ 2PCS
10 @ FLAT WASHER (5/16"x16mm) 12PCS
PARTLIST (FOR POST)
LISTE DES PIECES
No. PART DESC/ LISTE DES PIECES CODE QTyY
LEFT HEADBOARD CANOPY POST | PB-3430-5-HBDCPL
RIGHT HEADBOARD CANOPY POST | PB-3430-5-HBDCPR
LEFT FOOTBOARD CANOPY POST | pB-3430-5-FBDCPL
J | == RIGHT FOOTBOARD CANOPY POST|PB-4305FBDCPR |  27'CS
A\ Only tighen all bolts when all bolts aligned with bolt inserts/
Ne serrez tous les boulons que lorsque tous les boulons sont
alignés avec les inserts de boulon.

MADE IN VIETNAM/ FABRIQUE AU VIETNAM

Page 1 of 5




Assembly instruction for/ Instruction d'assemblage pour
KING CANOPY BED/ TRES GRAND LIT A BALDAQUIN
B-3430-5-KCHF & B-3430-5-QKCP & B-3430-5-QKCR

CANOPY BED FULLY ASSEMBLED

'PJ» 7

A
\\\

STEP | 0D

ETAPE 1

STEP 1: CONNECT THE HEADBOARD PANEL (B) TO THE LEFT (I-L) AND RIGHT VERTICAL HEADBOARD POST (I-R) WITH FOUR
5/16X45 ALLEN BOLTS (1), SPRING WASHERS (4) AND FLAT WASHERS (5). ONLY FINGER TIGHTEN THE BOLTS! ATTACH THE
LOWER HEADBOARD SUPPORT (C) TO THE HEADBOARD ASSEMBLY USING FOUR 5/16X45 ALLEN BOLTS (1), SPRING WASHERS

L AND FLAT WASHERS. TIGHTEN ALL BOLTS,INCLUDING THE PREVIOUS FOUR, COMPLETELY WITH THE PROVIDED ALLEN KEY (7).

MADE IN VIETNAM/ FABRIQUE AU VIETNAM Page 2 of 5




Assembly instruction for/ Instruction d'assemblage pour
KING CANOPY BED/ TRES GRAND LIT A BALDAQUIN
B-3430-5-KCHF & B-3430-5-QKCP & B-3430-5-QKCR

STEP? —(-L

ETAPE 2

D /</

09
0@ b
. l\\é)/‘
3 N

STEP 2: CONNECT THE FOOTBOARD PANEL (E) TO THE LEFT (H1) AND RIGHT VERTICAL FOOTBOARD POSTS (H2) WITH FOUR
5/16X45 ALLEN BOLTS (1), SPRING WASHERS AND FLAT WASHSERS. TIGHTEN COMPLETELY WITH THE ALLEN KEY .

STEP 3 k

ETAPE 3

= A@

i ¥
;55% ~

STEP 3: WITH THE HELP OF A SECOND PERSON, CONNECT THE HEADBOARD (STEP 1) AND FOOTBOARD (STEP 2) ASSEMBLIES TO
THE SIDE RAILS (H). FOLLOWING THE ILLUSTRATION,CONNECT THE TOP SIDE RAIL BRACKET WITH ONE 5/16X25 ALLEN BOLT (2),
SPRING WASHER AND FLAT WASHER. ONCE ALL PIECES ARE CONNECTED, TIGHTEN AL BOLTS WITH THE ALLEN KEY.

-

MADE IN VIETNAM/ FABRIQUE AU VIETNAM Page 3 of 5



Assembly instruction for/ Instruction d'assemblage pour
KING CANOPY BED/ TRES GRAND LIT A BALDAQUIN
B-3430-5-KCHF & B-3430-5-QKCP & B-3430-5-QKCR

STEP 4
ETAPE 4

STEP 4: WITH THE USE OF A STEP LADDER (NOT INCLUDED) AND FOLLOWING THE ILLUSTRATION, CONNECT THE UPPER HEADBOARD
SUPPORT (A) AND UPPER FOOTBOARD SUPPORT (A) THEN THE CANOPY RAILS (G) TO THE VERTICAL HEADBOARD AND FOOTBOARD
POSTS. ONCE SUPPORTS AND RAILS ARE IN PLACE, SECURE THE COMPONENTS WITH FOUR 5/16X65 ALLEN BOLTS (3), SPRING WASHERS
AND FLAT WASHERS. TIGHTEN ALL BOLTS WITH THE ALLEN KEY.

STEP 5
ETAPE §

-

MADE IN VIETNAM/ FABRIQUE AU VIETNAM Page 4 of 5



Assembly instruction for/ Instruction d'assemblage pour
KING CANOPY BED/ TRES GRAND LIT A BALDAQUIN
B-3430-5-KCHF & B-3430-5-QKCP & B-3430-5-QKCR

STEP 6
ETAPE 6

COMPLETED/ACHEVEE

STEP 6: ATTACH THE SLAT ROLL (E) TO THE BED ASSEMBLY AS SHOWN AND SECURE WITH WOOD SCREWS.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ADJUSTING LEVELER
POSITION THE BED IN YOUR
SPACE AND LOCATE THE

LEVELER UNDER EACH

SUPPORT LEG. TURN THE LEVELER
COUNTER-CLOCKWISE TO
EXTEND THE LEVELER AND
CLOCKWISE TO RETRACT IT.
ADJUST EACH LEVELER UNTIL
EACH SUPPORT LEG IS APPLY
EQUAL, UPWARD PRESSURE ON
THE SUPPORT SLAT.

<

P

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS:
REMOVE YOUR MATTRESS, AND BOX
SPRING IF APPLICABLE, BEFORE
MOVING YOUR BED.

LIFT YOUR BED WHEN MOVING IT;
DRAGGING CAN DAMAGE THE
SUPPORTS.

RE-ADJUST THE LEVELERS AFTER
MOVING YOUR BED.

MADE IN VIETNAM/ FABRIQUE AU VIETNAM Page 5 of 5




	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model




